

Career Center

Library Academic Resources Center 2200 Bonforte Blvd. Pueblo, CO 81001-4901 (719) 549-2980 Fax: (719) 549-2289

Policies

Employment

Colorado State University-Pueblo will make every effort to **assist** you in securing a position in your education-related field upon graduation. **CSU-Pueblo does not guarantee employment** and obtaining a position in your career field is **your responsibility**. Therefore, in order to assist you most effectively, the Career Center staff at CSU-Pueblo must have your full participation in your career search. Failure to comply with the guidelines indicated in this agreement will negatively affect our ability assist you and your ability to secure employment.

ADA Policy

Colorado State University-Pueblo is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action university. Students with disabilities needing assistance to attend an event, please call the Career Center, at 719.549.2980, three business days before the event.

EEO Policy

Colorado State University-Pueblo is committed to an educational and working environment that provides equal opportunity to all members of the university community. In accordance with federal and state law, the university prohibits unlawful discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, religion, sex, veteran status, sexual orientation, age, or disability.

Email Correspondence Policy

Colorado State University-Pueblo recognizes the value and efficiency of communication to students through electronic mail. At the same time, email raises some issues concerning security and the identity of each individual in an email exchange. For this reason, CSU-Pueblo provides each student with a free email account. This allows the university to maintain a high degree of confidence in the identity of all individuals corresponding and the security of the transmitted information.

For all official business, CSU-Pueblo Career Center staff will send email correspondence through students'@pack.csupueblo.edu email address unless specifically instructed by the student to use a secondary email. Students choosing to communicate through electronic transmission are held to, and verify, their agreement to the "Employment" statement above.

Link Disclaimer

Links to any resource should not be interpreted as an endorsement of or contractual relation with any product, viewpoint, organization, or individual and the CSU-Pueblo Career Center. Upon creation of this informational resource, links to other locations were up to date and accurate. This information is, however, subject to change without notice. Please notify us if your selections route you to an invalid web address.